

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 19307 OF 2024

All India Association Of Superintendents OfPETITIONER
Central Tax And Ors

V/S

Union Of India Thr Revenue Secretary And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13149 OF 2024

Union Of India And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

All India Central Excise Inspectors Association...RESPONDENT
And Anr

Mr. Varun Garge, Adv for Petitioner in WP 13149/2024

Mr. K. P. Rao, Adv for Intervenor in IA/764/2026,

IA/13094/2025

a/w. IA/59/2025, IA/60/2025, IA/764/2026, IA/13094/2025,

IAST/6556/2026

(Mentioned-Chit)

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM, JJ

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 09/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)